Vi

SOUTH DAKOTA

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Waggoner (Haakon) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2023 Largemouth Bass 145 Adult 3.1 Maintenance
2022 Largemouth Bass 50,700 Fry 0.0 Maintenance
2022 Largemouth Bass 175 Adult 1.0 Supplemental
2021 Largemouth Bass 2,500 Y Fingerling 0.0 Supplemental
2021 Largemouth Bass 140 Adult 0.0 Supplemental
2018 Largemouth Bass 300 Juvenile 4.0 Maintenance
2017 Largemouth Bass 18,000 Fingerling 90.0 Maintenance
2017 Largemouth Bass 44,500 Fry Maintenance
2001 Largemouth Bass 12,620 Fingerling 135.0 Supplemental
2001 Largemouth Bass 45 Catchable 2.0 Winterkill
2001 Largemouth Bass 178 Adult 2.0 Winterkill
2001 Largemouth Bass 682 Catchable Supplemental
2000 Largemouth Bass 12,000 Fingerling 170.0 Maintenance
1999 Largemouth Bass 6,000 Fingerling

1998 Largemouth Bass 12,000 Fingerling

1997 Largemouth Bass 12,000 Fingerling

1996 Largemouth Bass 4,000 Fingerling

1995 Largemouth Bass 4,000 Fingerling

1994 Golden Shiner 2,000 Adult

1994 Largemouth Bass 120 Adult

1992 Golden Shiner 2,000 Adult

1992 Largemouth Bass 2,020 Adult

1992 Largemouth Bass 4,000 Large

1992 Largemouth Bass 5,000 Medium

1991 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling

1990 Largemouth Bass 4,000 Fingerling

1988 Largemouth Bass 7,000 Juvenile

1987 Largemouth Bass 3,500 Juvenile

1987 Walleye 417 Juvenile

1986 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1986
1985
1983
1977
1974
1972
1972
1972
1968
1967
1967
1967
1966
1965
1963
1956
1955
1953
1953
1950
1950
1949
1943
1942

Walleye
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Northern Pike
Walleye

387
43
173
96
350
37

10,000
19
17,500
50,000
13,440
5,350
10,000
60,000
89
40
50
700
110,000
1,700
1,500
1,000
250,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult

Fingerling

Fry

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult

Juvenile

Fry

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fry

Fry

Report Created: 1/19/2025



