

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## Waggoner (Haakon) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Largemouth Bass	145		Adult	3.1	Maintenance
2022	Largemouth Bass	50,700		Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2022	Largemouth Bass	175		Adult	1.0	Supplemental
2021	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Υ	Fingerling	0.0	Supplemental
2021	Largemouth Bass	140		Adult	0.0	Supplemental
2018	Largemouth Bass	300		Juvenile	4.0	Maintenance
2017	Largemouth Bass	18,000		Fingerling	90.0	Maintenance
2017	Largemouth Bass	44,500		Fry		Maintenance
2001	Largemouth Bass	12,620		Fingerling	135.0	Supplemental
2001	Largemouth Bass	45		Catchable	2.0	Winterkill
2001	Largemouth Bass	178		Adult	2.0	Winterkill
2001	Largemouth Bass	682		Catchable		Supplemental
2000	Largemouth Bass	12,000		Fingerling	170.0	Maintenance
1999	Largemouth Bass	6,000		Fingerling		
1998	Largemouth Bass	12,000		Fingerling		
1997	Largemouth Bass	12,000		Fingerling		
1996	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling		
1995	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling		
1994	Golden Shiner	2,000		Adult		
1994	Largemouth Bass	120		Adult		
1992	Golden Shiner	2,000		Adult		
1992	Largemouth Bass	2,020		Adult		
1992	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Large		
1992	Largemouth Bass	5,000		Medium		
1991	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1990	Largemouth Bass	4,000		Fingerling		
1988	Largemouth Bass	7,000		Juvenile		
1987	Largemouth Bass	3,500		Juvenile		
1987	Walleye	417		Juvenile		
1986	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1986	Walleye	387	Fingerling
1985	Walleye	43	Adult
1983	Channel Catfish	173	Adult
1977	Northern Pike	96	Adult
1974	Largemouth Bass	350	Adult
1972	Channel Catfish	37	Adult
1972	Northern Pike	1	Adult
1972	Northern Pike	10,000	Fingerling
1968	Channel Catfish	19	Adult
1967	Channel Catfish	17,500	Fingerling
1967	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1967	Walleye	13,440	Fingerling
1966	Channel Catfish	5,350	Fingerling
1965	Walleye	10,000	Fingerling
1963	Walleye	60,000	Fry
1956	Walleye	89	Adult
1955	Northern Pike	40	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	50	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	700	Juvenile
1950	Northern Pike	110,000	Fry
1950	Rainbow Trout	1,700	Fingerling
1949	Rainbow Trout	1,500	Fingerling
1943	Northern Pike	1,000	Fry
1942	Walleye	250,000	Fry

Report Created: 1/19/2025